| From: | Jeff LaViolette <nrpconsultants@gmail.com></nrpconsultants@gmail.com> |
|-----------------|--|
| Sent: | Monday, November 2, 2020 3:52 PM |
| То: | Schrank, Jayson S - DNR |
| Cc: | Hughes, Sarah E - DNR |
| Subject: | Re: Responsible Party Address Change - Food Tree |
| Attachments: | Food Treet 2015 COC 40114978_coc.pdf; Food Tree 2015 40114978_frc.pdf |
| Follow Up Flag: | Follow up |
| Flag Status: | Flagged |

Also, attached is the lab data sheets from 2015 sampling. Sorry, we just do not have much more on this case since the prior project manager left NRP.

On Mon, Nov 2, 2020 at 3:42 PM Jeff LaViolette <<u>nrpconsultants@gmail.com</u>> wrote:

I also have no idea what their current address is, I have an email and phone number of: Harry Brar 608-576-9478 <u>ibrar52965@gmail.com</u>

Also attached are some old maps we were able to extract off an old computer of the former project manager. These have all been previously submitted to DNR. Via email to Tom Hvisdak. Last email update was apparently sent June 2015.

"Hello Tom:

NRP is submitting this email to apprise you of the recent work done at this site and to recommend that this case be reviewed for closure._

Recent work that has been completed:

Samples were collected from the; Schlotman 1" well # 1 (55'-60'bsg), 2 (35'-40' bsg), and 3 (20'-25' bsg) and the Freeberg 1" well # 1 (35'-40'bsg) and 2 (20'-25' bsg). Samples were collected with a peristaltic pump. Sample were delivered to a State of Wisconsin Certified Laboratory (PACE Analytical) for PVOC+N analysis. The results indicated that there were no impacts above the MDL for all compounds analyzed for. There was one minor detect of Toluene but it was too low to be quantified. I have attached the results.

Work that will be completed in the near future:

NRP will collect groundwater samples from monitoring wells; MW-3, MW-4, MW-5, MW-6, MW-7, Piezometers 1, 3 and 4; and water supply wells; the old bank building well and, if possible, the Kitt well (1675 Greenfield). I am pretty sure the Knolls, Stimacs and former Linzmeiers well (now owned by Lori Carpenter, 1111 15th st WI Rapids) are not using the wells

and they are not hooked up. If the results from these wells have not change (increased significantly) NRP recommends that documents be prepared for case closure. "

On Mon, Nov 2, 2020 at 3:26 PM Schrank, Jayson S - DNR <<u>jayson.schrank@wisconsin.gov</u>> wrote:

Jeff – It was just brought to my attention that the Brar's have relocated and we no longer have a valid address for them on file. Can you please provide contact information for them? Address and phone would be helpful.

Thanks,

Jayson

We are committed to service excellence. Visit our survey at <u>http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey</u> to evaluate how I did.

Jayson Schrank

Regional Spills Coordinator Bureau of Remediation and Redevelopment Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 1300 W Clairemont Ave, Eau Claire, WI 54701 Phone: 715-410-8841 Jayson.Schrank@wisconsin.gov



Sincerely, NRP Environmental Consultants, Inc. Jeff LaViolette, P.E. Civil/Environmental Engineer cell 920 - 655 - 0537

This e-mail and any attachments may contain privileged and/or confidential information. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any copying, distribution, dissemination or action taken in relation to the contents of this e-mail and any of its attachments is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are received this e-mail as well as any attachments. To the extent representations are made herein concerning matters of a client of the firm, be advised that such representations are not those of the client and do not purport to bind them.

Sincerely, NRP Environmental Consultants, Inc. Jeff LaViolette, P.E. Civil/Environmental Engineer cell 920 - 655 - 0537

This e-mail and any attachments may contain privileged and/or confidential information. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any copying, distribution, dissemination or action taken in relation to the contents of this e-mail and any of its attachments is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this e-mail as well as any attachments. To the extent representations are made herein concerning matters of a client of the firm, be advised that such representations are not those of the client and do not purport to bind them.

--



Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9 Green Bay, WI 54302 (920)469-2436

May 26, 2015

Bob Herubin NRP ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS 2357 Pamperin Rd Suite 2 Green Bay, WI 54313

RE: Project: FOOD TREE Pace Project No.: 40114978

Dear Bob Herubin:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on May 19, 2015. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the most current TNI standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

AVM

Steven Mleczko for Brian Basten brian.basten@pacelabs.com Project Manager

Enclosures

cc: Jeff Laviolette, NRP Environmental Consultants





Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9 Green Bay, WI 54302 (920)469-2436

CERTIFICATIONS

Project: FOOD TREE

Pace Project No.: 40114978

Green Bay Certification IDs

1241 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, WI 54302 Florida/NELAP Certification #: E87948 Illinois Certification #: 200050 Kentucky Certification #: 82 Louisiana Certification #: 04168 Minnesota Certification #: 055-999-334 North Dakota Certification #: R-150 South Carolina Certification #: 83006001 Texas Certification #: T104704529-14-1 US Dept of Agriculture #: S-76505 Wisconsin Certification #: 405132750



Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9 Green Bay, WI 54302 (920)469-2436

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project: FOOD TREE Pace Project No.: 40114978

| Lab ID | Sample ID | Matrix | Date Collected | Date Received |
|-------------|-----------|--------|----------------|----------------|
| 40114978001 | MW-5 | Water | 05/13/15 15:21 | 05/19/15 11:25 |
| 40114978002 | P-1 | Water | 05/13/15 11:40 | 05/19/15 11:25 |
| 40114978003 | MW-2 | Water | 05/13/15 12:15 | 05/19/15 11:25 |
| 40114978004 | MW-6 | Water | 05/13/15 14:49 | 05/19/15 11:25 |
| 40114978005 | P-4 | Water | 05/13/15 11:48 | 05/19/15 11:25 |
| 40114978006 | P-2 | Water | 05/13/15 12:36 | 05/19/15 11:25 |
| 40114978007 | MW-4 | Water | 05/13/15 11:25 | 05/19/15 11:25 |
| 40114978008 | MW-7 | Water | 05/13/15 13:42 | 05/19/15 11:25 |
| 40114978009 | TRIP | Water | 05/13/15 00:00 | 05/19/15 11:25 |



SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Project:FOOD TREEPace Project No.:40114978

| Lab ID | Sample ID | Method | Analysts | Analytes Reported |
|-------------|-----------|------------|----------|----------------------|
| 40114978001 | | WI MOD GRO | PMS | 10 |
| 40114978002 | P-1 | WI MOD GRO | PMS | 10 |
| 40114978003 | MW-2 | WI MOD GRO | PMS | 10 |
| 40114978004 | MW-6 | WI MOD GRO | PMS | 10 |
| 40114978005 | P-4 | WI MOD GRO | PMS | 10 |
| 40114978006 | P-2 | WI MOD GRO | PMS | 10 |
| 40114978007 | MW-4 | WI MOD GRO | PMS | 10 |
| 40114978008 | MW-7 | WI MOD GRO | PMS | 10 |
| 40114978009 | TRIP | WI MOD GRO | PMS | 10 |



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

| Project: | FOOD TREE |
|----------|-----------|
| | |

Pace Project No.: 40114978

| Sample: MW-5 | Lab ID: | 40114978001 | Collecte | d: 05/13/1 | 5 15:21 | Received: 05 | atrix: Water | ix: Water | | |
|----------------------------|-----------|----------------------|----------|------------|---------|--------------|------------------|--------------|------|--|
| Parameters | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. | Qual | |
| WIGRO GCV | Analytica | I Method: WI MOD GRO | | | | | | | | |
| Benzene | <0.40 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.40 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:07 | 71-43-2 | | |
| Ethylbenzene | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:07 | 100-41-4 | | |
| Methyl-tert-butyl ether | <0.48 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.48 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:07 | 1634-04-4 | | |
| Naphthalene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:07 | 91-20-3 | | |
| Toluene | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:07 | 108-88-3 | | |
| 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:07 | 95-63-6 | | |
| 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:07 | 108-67-8 | | |
| m&p-Xylene | <0.80 | ug/L | 2.0 | 0.80 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:07 | 179601-23-1 | | |
| o-Xylene | <0.45 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.45 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:07 | 95-47-6 | | |
| Surrogates | | - | | | | | | | | |
| a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) | 103 | % | 80-120 | | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:07 | 98-08-8 | | |
| Sample: P-1 | Lab ID: | 40114978002 | Collecte | d: 05/13/1 | 5 11:40 | Received: 05 | 5/19/15 11:25 Ma | atrix: Water | | |
| Parameters | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. | Qual | |
| WIGRO GCV | Analytica | Method: WI MC | DD GRO | | | | | | | |
| Benzene | <0.40 | ua/L | 1.0 | 0.40 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:33 | 71-43-2 | | |
| Ethylbenzene | <0.39 | ua/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:33 | 100-41-4 | | |
| Methyl-tert-butyl ether | <0.48 | ua/L | 1.0 | 0.48 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:33 | 1634-04-4 | | |
| Naphthalene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:33 | 91-20-3 | | |
| Toluene | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:33 | 108-88-3 | | |
| 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:33 | 95-63-6 | | |
| 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:33 | 108-67-8 | | |
| m&p-Xylene | <0.80 | ug/L | 2.0 | 0.80 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:33 | 179601-23-1 | | |
| o-Xylene | <0.45 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.45 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:33 | 95-47-6 | | |
| Surrogates | | - | | | | | | | | |
| a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) | 107 | % | 80-120 | | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:33 | 98-08-8 | | |
| Sample: MW-2 | Lab ID: | 40114978003 | Collecte | d: 05/13/1 | 5 12:15 | Received: 05 | 5/19/15 11:25 Ma | atrix: Water | | |
| Parameters | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. | Qual | |
| WIGRO GCV | Analytica | Method: WI MC | DD GRO | | | | | | | |
| Benzene | <0.40 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.40 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:58 | 71-43-2 | | |
| Ethylbenzene | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:58 | 100-41-4 | | |
| Methyl-tert-butyl ether | <0.48 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.48 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:58 | 1634-04-4 | | |
| Naphthalene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:58 | 91-20-3 | | |
| Toluene | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:58 | 108-88-3 | | |
| 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:58 | 95-63-6 | | |
| 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:58 | 108-67-8 | | |
| m&p-Xylene | <0.80 | ug/L | 2.0 | 0.80 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:58 | 179601-23-1 | | |
| o-Xylene | <0.45 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.45 | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:58 | 95-47-6 | | |

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

| Project: FC Pace Project No.: 40 | OOD TREE 114978 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--------------------|-----------|-----------------|------------|----------|---------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|------|
| Sample: MW-2 | | Lab ID: | 40114978003 | Collected: | 05/13/1 | 5 12:15 | Received: 05 | /19/15 11:25 Ma | atrix: Water | |
| Parameters | | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. | Qual |
| WIGRO GCV | | Analytica | I Method: WI MC | DD GRO | | | | | | |
| <i>Surrogates</i> a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S | 3) | 102 | % | 80-120 | | 1 | | 05/20/15 13:58 | 98-08-8 | |
| Sample: MW-6 | | Lab ID: | 40114978004 | Collected: | 05/13/1 | 5 14:49 | Received: 05 | /19/15 11:25 Ma | atrix: Water | |
| Parameters | | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. | Qual |
| WIGRO GCV | | Analytica | I Method: WI MC | DD GRO | | | | | | |
| Benzene | | <0.40 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.40 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:24 | 71-43-2 | |
| Ethylbenzene | | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:24 | 100-41-4 | |
| Methyl-tert-butyl ether | | <0.48 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.48 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:24 | 1634-04-4 | |
| Naphthalene | | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:24 | 91-20-3 | |
| Toluene | | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:24 | 108-88-3 | |
| 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene | | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:24 | 95-63-6 | |
| 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene | | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:24 | 108-67-8 | |
| m&p-Xylene | | <0.80 | ug/L | 2.0 | 0.80 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:24 | 179601-23-1 | |
| o-Xylene | | <0.45 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.45 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:24 | 95-47-6 | |
| a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S | 3) | 103 | % | 80-120 | | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:24 | 98-08-8 | |
| Sample: P-4 | | Lab ID: | 40114978005 | Collected: | 05/13/18 | 5 11:48 | Received: 05 | /19/15 11:25 Ma | atrix: Water | |
| Parameters | i | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. | Qual |
| WIGRO GCV | | Analytica | I Method: WI MC | DD GRO | | | | | | |
| Benzene | | <0.40 | ua/L | 1.0 | 0.40 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:50 | 71-43-2 | |
| Ethylbenzene | | < 0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:50 | 100-41-4 | |
| Methyl-tert-butyl ether | | <0.48 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.48 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:50 | 1634-04-4 | |
| Naphthalene | | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:50 | 91-20-3 | |
| Toluene | | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:50 | 108-88-3 | |
| 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene | | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:50 | 95-63-6 | |
| 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene | | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:50 | 108-67-8 | |
| m&p-Xylene | | <0.80 | ug/L | 2.0 | 0.80 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:50 | 179601-23-1 | |
| o-Xylene | | <0.45 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.45 | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:50 | 95-47-6 | |
| Surrogates | | | | | | | | | | |
| a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S | 5) | 104 | % | 80-120 | | 1 | | 05/20/15 14:50 | 98-08-8 | |



. .

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: FOOD TREE

Pace Project No.: 40114978

| Sample: P-2 | Lab ID: | 40114978006 | Collecte | d: 05/13/1 | 5 12:36 | 6 Received: 05/19/15 11:25 Matrix: water | | | |
|----------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------|----------|------------|---------|--|-----------------|--------------|------|
| Parameters | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. | Qual |
| WIGRO GCV | Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO | | | | | | | | |
| Benzene | <0.40 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.40 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:16 | 71-43-2 | |
| Ethylbenzene | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:16 | 100-41-4 | |
| Methyl-tert-butyl ether | <0.48 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.48 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:16 | 1634-04-4 | |
| Naphthalene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:16 | 91-20-3 | |
| Toluene | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:16 | 108-88-3 | |
| 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:16 | 95-63-6 | |
| 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:16 | 108-67-8 | |
| m&p-Xylene | <0.80 | ug/L | 2.0 | 0.80 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:16 | 179601-23-1 | |
| o-Xylene | <0.45 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.45 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:16 | 95-47-6 | |
| Surrogates | | 0 | | | | | | | |
| a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) | 103 | % | 80-120 | | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:16 | 98-08-8 | |
| Sample: MW-4 | Lab ID: | 40114978007 | Collecte | d: 05/13/1 | 5 11:25 | Received: 05 | 5/19/15 11:25 M | atrix: Water | |
| Parameters | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. | Qual |
| WIGRO GCV | Analytical | Method: WI MC | DD GRO | | | | | | |
| Benzene | <0.40 | ua/L | 1.0 | 0.40 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:41 | 71-43-2 | |
| Ethylbenzene | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:41 | 100-41-4 | |
| Methyl-tert-butyl ether | <0.48 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.48 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:41 | 1634-04-4 | |
| Naphthalene | 0.69J | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:41 | 91-20-3 | |
| Toluene | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:41 | 108-88-3 | |
| 1.2.4-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:41 | 95-63-6 | |
| 1.3.5-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:41 | 108-67-8 | |
| m&p-Xvlene | <0.80 | ug/L | 2.0 | 0.80 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:41 | 179601-23-1 | |
| o-Xylene | <0.45 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.45 | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:41 | 95-47-6 | |
| Surrogates | | 0 | | | | | | | |
| a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) | 102 | % | 80-120 | | 1 | | 05/20/15 15:41 | 98-08-8 | |
| Sample: MW-7 | Lab ID: | 40114978008 | Collecte | d: 05/13/1 | 5 13:42 | Received: 05 | 5/19/15 11:25 M | atrix: Water | |
| Parameters | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. | Qual |
| WIGRO GCV | Analytical | Method: WI MC | DD GRO | | | | | | |
| Benzene | <0.40 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.40 | 1 | | 05/21/15 16:51 | 71-43-2 | |
| Ethylbenzene | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/21/15 16:51 | 100-41-4 | |
| Methyl-tert-butyl ether | <0.48 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.48 | 1 | | 05/21/15 16:51 | 1634-04-4 | |
| Naphthalene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/21/15 16:51 | 91-20-3 | |
| Toluene | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/21/15 16:51 | 108-88-3 | |
| 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/21/15 16:51 | 95-63-6 | |
| 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/21/15 16:51 | 108-67-8 | |
| m&p-Xylene | <0.80 | ug/L | 2.0 | 0.80 | 1 | | 05/21/15 16:51 | 179601-23-1 | |
| o-Xylene | <0.45 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.45 | 1 | | 05/21/15 16:51 | 95-47-6 | |

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



Qual

Qual

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

| Project: | FOOD TREE | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-----------|------------|---------------|----------|-------------|---------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|
| Pace Project No .: | 40114978 | | | | | | | | |
| Sample: MW-7 | | Lab ID: | 40114978008 | Collecte | d: 05/13/15 | 5 13:42 | Received: 05 | /19/15 11:25 Ma | atrix: Water |
| Parame | eters | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. |
| WIGRO GCV | | Analytical | Method: WI MC | DD GRO | | | | | |
| Surrogates a,a,a-Trifluorotoluer | ne (S) | 104 | % | 80-120 | | 1 | | 05/21/15 16:51 | 98-08-8 |
| Sample: TRIP | | Lab ID: | 40114978009 | Collecte | d: 05/13/15 | 5 00:00 | Received: 05 | /19/15 11:25 Ma | atrix: Water |
| Parame | eters | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. |
| WIGRO GCV | | Analytical | Method: WI MC | DD GRO | | | | | |
| Benzene | | <0.40 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.40 | 1 | | 05/21/15 14:16 | 71-43-2 |
| Ethylbenzene | | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/21/15 14:16 | 100-41-4 |
| Methyl-tert-butyl eth | her | <0.48 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.48 | 1 | | 05/21/15 14:16 | 1634-04-4 |
| Naphthalene | | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/21/15 14:16 | 91-20-3 |
| Toluene | | <0.39 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.39 | 1 | | 05/21/15 14:16 | 108-88-3 |
| 1,2,4-Trimethylbenz | zene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/21/15 14:16 | 95-63-6 |
| 1,3,5-Trimethylbenz | zene | <0.42 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.42 | 1 | | 05/21/15 14:16 | 108-67-8 |
| m&p-Xylene | | <0.80 | ug/L | 2.0 | 0.80 | 1 | | 05/21/15 14:16 | 179601-23-1 |
| o-Xylene | | <0.45 | ug/L | 1.0 | 0.45 | 1 | | 05/21/15 14:16 | 95-47-6 |
| Surrogates a.a.a-Trifluorotoluer | ne (S) | 104 | % | 80-120 | | 1 | | 05/21/15 14:16 | 98-08-8 |
| | v - / | | | | | | | | |



QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project: FOOD TREE

Pace Project No.: 40114978

| QC Batch: | GCV/14409 | Analysis Method: | WI MOD GRO | |
|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| QC Batch Method: | WI MOD GRO | Analysis Description: | WIGRO GCV Water | |
| Associated Lab Samp | les: 40114978001, | 0114978002, 40114978003, 40114978004, | 40114978005, 40114978006, 40114978007 | |

 METHOD BLANK:
 1160705
 Matrix:
 Water

 Associated Lab Samples:
 40114978001, 40114978002, 40114978003, 40114978004, 40114978005, 40114978006, 40114978007

| | | Blank | Reporting | | |
|----------------------------|-------|--------|-----------|----------------|------------|
| Parameter | Units | Result | Limit | Analyzed | Qualifiers |
| 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene | ug/L | <0.42 | 1.0 | 05/20/15 11:24 | |
| 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene | ug/L | <0.42 | 1.0 | 05/20/15 11:24 | |
| Benzene | ug/L | <0.40 | 1.0 | 05/20/15 11:24 | |
| Ethylbenzene | ug/L | <0.39 | 1.0 | 05/20/15 11:24 | |
| m&p-Xylene | ug/L | <0.80 | 2.0 | 05/20/15 11:24 | |
| Methyl-tert-butyl ether | ug/L | <0.48 | 1.0 | 05/20/15 11:24 | |
| Naphthalene | ug/L | <0.42 | 1.0 | 05/20/15 11:24 | |
| o-Xylene | ug/L | <0.45 | 1.0 | 05/20/15 11:24 | |
| Toluene | ug/L | <0.39 | 1.0 | 05/20/15 11:24 | |
| a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) | % | 103 | 80-120 | 05/20/15 11:24 | |
| | | | | | |

| LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPL | E & LCSD: 1160706 | | 11 | 60707 | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|-------------------|-------|--------|--------|-------|-------|--------|-----|-----|------------|
| | | Spike | LCS | LCSD | LCS | LCSD | % Rec | | Max | |
| Parameter | Units | Conc. | Result | Result | % Rec | % Rec | Limits | RPD | RPD | Qualifiers |
| 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene | ug/L | 20 | 22.0 | 21.9 | 110 | 110 | 80-120 | 0 | 20 | |
| 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene | ug/L | 20 | 21.2 | 21.6 | 106 | 108 | 80-120 | 2 | 20 | |
| Benzene | ug/L | 20 | 21.0 | 20.9 | 105 | 105 | 80-120 | 0 | 20 | |
| Ethylbenzene | ug/L | 20 | 21.5 | 21.5 | 108 | 108 | 80-120 | 0 | 20 | |
| m&p-Xylene | ug/L | 40 | 43.0 | 43.1 | 108 | 108 | 80-120 | 0 | 20 | |
| Methyl-tert-butyl ether | ug/L | 20 | 20.7 | 20.0 | 103 | 100 | 80-120 | 3 | 20 | |
| Naphthalene | ug/L | 20 | 21.7 | 21.2 | 108 | 106 | 80-120 | 2 | 20 | |
| o-Xylene | ug/L | 20 | 21.5 | 21.5 | 107 | 108 | 80-120 | 0 | 20 | |
| Toluene | ug/L | 20 | 21.2 | 21.2 | 106 | 106 | 80-120 | 0 | 20 | |
| a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) | % | | | | 103 | 103 | 80-120 | | | |

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



QUALITY CONTROL DATA

WI MOD GRO

WIGRO GCV Water

Project: FOOD TREE

Pace Project No.: 40114978

| QC Batch: | GCV/14413 |
|------------------|------------|
| QC Batch Method: | WI MOD GRO |

Associated Lab Samples: 40114978008, 40114978009

METHOD BLANK: 1161507 Matrix: Water Associated Lab Samples: 40114978008, 40114978009 Blank Reporting Limit Qualifiers Parameter Result Analyzed Units 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.42 1.0 05/21/15 09:33 ug/L 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/L < 0.42 1.0 05/21/15 09:33 <0.40 Benzene ug/L 1.0 05/21/15 09:33 Ethylbenzene ug/L <0.39 1.0 05/21/15 09:33 m&p-Xylene ug/L <0.80 2.0 05/21/15 09:33 Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/L <0.48 1.0 05/21/15 09:33 Naphthalene ug/L < 0.42 1.0 05/21/15 09:33 o-Xylene ug/L <0.45 1.0 05/21/15 09:33 Toluene ug/L < 0.39 1.0 05/21/15 09:33 a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) % 103 80-120 05/21/15 09:33

Analysis Method:

Analysis Description:

| LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPL | .E & LCSD: 1161508 | | 11 | 61509 | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|--------------------|-------|--------|--------|-------|-------|--------|-----|-----|------------|
| | | Spike | LCS | LCSD | LCS | LCSD | % Rec | | Max | |
| Parameter | Units | Conc. | Result | Result | % Rec | % Rec | Limits | RPD | RPD | Qualifiers |
| 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene | ug/L | 20 | 21.0 | 21.5 | 105 | 108 | 80-120 | 2 | 20 | |
| 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene | ug/L | 20 | 20.6 | 21.1 | 103 | 105 | 80-120 | 2 | 20 | |
| Benzene | ug/L | 20 | 20.5 | 20.8 | 103 | 104 | 80-120 | 1 | 20 | |
| Ethylbenzene | ug/L | 20 | 20.8 | 21.2 | 104 | 106 | 80-120 | 2 | 20 | |
| m&p-Xylene | ug/L | 40 | 41.5 | 42.3 | 104 | 106 | 80-120 | 2 | 20 | |
| Methyl-tert-butyl ether | ug/L | 20 | 20.1 | 19.7 | 100 | 99 | 80-120 | 2 | 20 | |
| Naphthalene | ug/L | 20 | 20.5 | 21.3 | 102 | 106 | 80-120 | 4 | 20 | |
| o-Xylene | ug/L | 20 | 20.8 | 21.2 | 104 | 106 | 80-120 | 2 | 20 | |
| Toluene | ug/L | 20 | 20.6 | 20.9 | 103 | 105 | 80-120 | 2 | 20 | |
| a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) | % | | | | 102 | 102 | 80-120 | | | |

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



QUALIFIERS

Project: FOOD TREE Pace Project No.: 40114978

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above LOD.

J - Estimated concentration at or above the LOD and below the LOQ.

LOD - Limit of Detection adjusted for dilution factor and percent moisture.

LOQ - Limit of Quantitation adjusted for dilution factor and percent moisture.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected at or above the adjusted LOD.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

BATCH QUALIFIERS

Batch: GCV/14409

[M5] A matrix spike/matrix spike duplicate was not performed for this batch due to insufficient sample volume.

Batch: GCV/14413

[M5] A matrix spike/matrix spike duplicate was not performed for this batch due to insufficient sample volume.



QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

| Project: | FOOD TREE | | | | |
|-------------------|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| Pace Project No.: | 40114978 | | | | |

| Lab ID | Sample ID | QC Batch Method | QC Batch | Analytical Method | Analytical Batch |
|-------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 40114978001 | MW-5 | WI MOD GRO | GCV/14409 | _ | |
| 40114978002 | P-1 | WI MOD GRO | GCV/14409 | | |
| 40114978003 | MW-2 | WI MOD GRO | GCV/14409 | | |
| 40114978004 | MW-6 | WI MOD GRO | GCV/14409 | | |
| 40114978005 | P-4 | WI MOD GRO | GCV/14409 | | |
| 40114978006 | P-2 | WI MOD GRO | GCV/14409 | | |
| 40114978007 | MW-4 | WI MOD GRO | GCV/14409 | | |
| 40114978008 | MW-7 | WI MOD GRO | GCV/14413 | | |
| 40114978009 | TRIP | WI MOD GRO | GCV/14413 | | |

| (Please Print Clearly) | | | UPPER MIDWEST REG | <u>ION</u> | Page 1 | of [‡] |
|--|--|---|------------------------|---------------------|------------------|--------------------|
| Company Name: NLP | - Baco Ar | nah <i>diaal</i> ® | MINA: 012-007-1700 44 | : 920-469-2436 | | 3 of |
| Branch/Location: | | IAI Y LIVAI v.pacelabs.com | HAN0 - | | 401149 | 7 <u>8</u> |
| Project Contact: 1506 | / | | 2 | Quote #: | | Ра |
| Phone: 662-9217 | | NOF CUSTO | DY | Mail To Contact: | | |
| Project Number: | A=None B=HCL C=H2SO4 | Preservation Codes Section Codes D=HNO3 E=DI Water F=Methan | nol G=NaOH | Mail To Company: | | |
| Project Name: EOOD THE | H=Sodium Bisulfate Solution | I=Sodium Thiosulfate J=Other | | Mail To Address: | | |
| Project State: (NISCONSIN | FILTERED? (YES/NO) Y/N V | | | | | |
| Sampled By (Print): 1366 Herubis | PRESERVATION Pick (CODE)* Latter 73 | 5 | | Invoice To Contact: | Maria | |
| Sampled By (Sign): | | | ie | voice To Company: | SMA | * |
| PO#: U Regula Progra | am: | | | nvoice To Address: | | |
| (billable) MS/MSD | Matrix Codes | | | | | |
| EPA Level III (billable) B = Biota (billable) C = Charoc P = Oli | DW = Drinking Water bal GW = Ground Water SW = Surface Water | | | Invoice To Phone: | | |
| your sample SI = Sill | WW = Waste Water | | | CLIENT | LAB COMMENTS | Profile # |
| PACE LAB # CLIENT FIELD ID | COLLECTION MATRIX | | | COMMENTS | (Lab Use Only) | |
| 001 MW-5 6 | 1512160 1 | | | | 3-40m/VB | |
| 002 P-1 4 | 3/11:40 1 | | | | | |
| 003 MW-Z / | 19 12/11 U | | | | | |
| MW-4 | 1449 0 | | | | | |
| 05 P-4 | 11248 0 | | | | | |
| Q010 P-2 | 12:36 | | | | | |
| 007 MW-4 | 11:2) | , | | | | |
| ma MID-7 | 1342 | , | | | | |
| COQ TINE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 2-40mins | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Rush Turnaround Time Requested - Prelims | | | Peceived By: | | HAS PACE Project | No |
| (Rush TAT subject to approval/surcharge) Date Needed: | Relinguished By: | <u>S[19] D 11 25</u> Date/Time: | BUDANK Received By: | -UUU S/1" | 401149 | 78 |
| Transmit Prelim Rush Results by (complete what you want): | - | | | 0 | Receipt Toma - P | 575 |
| Email #1: | Relinquished By: | Date/Time: | Received By: | Date/Time: | Complete Party | |
| Telephone: | Relinquished By: | Date/Time: | Received By: | Date/Time: | OK / Adjust | ed i |
| Fax: | | | | | Cooler Custod | <u>y Seal</u> |
| Samples on HOLD are subject to special pricing and release of liability | Relinquished By: | Date/Time: | Received By: | Date/Time: | Present / Not P | resent |

Version 6.0 06/14/06

| | Sample Condi | tion Upon Rece | ipt | Pace A 1241 B | nalytical Services, Inc. ellevue Street, Suite 9 |
|--|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------|--|---|
| Pace Analytical" | | | | | Green Bay, WI 54302 |
| Client Name: NRP | | Project #: | WO# : | 401149 | 978 |
| | | | | | |
| Tracking #: | Pace Juner. | | | | |
| Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: | ves / no Seals inta | ct: | 40114978 | | |
| Custody Seal on Samples Present: Г у | es no Seals inta | ct: | | | |
| Packing Material: T Bubble Wrap | Bubble Bags | ne COther | | | |
| Thermometer Used <u>Ma</u> | Type of Ice: We | Blue Dry None | Samples of | on ice, cooling proce | ss has begun |
| Cooler Temperature Uncorr: 201 / | Corr: Bio | logical Tissue is Fro | zen: 🔽 yes | | 0 |
| Temp Blank Present: yes no | | | ☐ no | Person exam | ining contents: |
| Temp should be above freezing to 6°C for all sam | ple except Biota. | | | Date: 5 | 19-15 |
| Prozen biota Samples should be received ≤ 0°C. | | Comments: | | | <u>tuto</u> |
| Chain of Custody Present: | | /A 1. | | ····· | |
| Chain of Custody Filled Out: | | /A 2. | | · | |
| Chain of Custody Relinquished: | | A 3. | | | |
| Sampler Name & Signature on COC: | | A 4. | | | |
| Samples Arrived within Hold Time: | ZYes □No □N | A 5. | | | |
| - VOA Samples frozen upon receipt | □Yes □No | Date/Time: | | | |
| Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr): | DYes ZNO DN | A 6. | | | |
| Rush Turn Around Time Requested: | | A 7. | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Sufficient Volume: | | A 8. | | | |
| Correct Containers Used: | ØYes □No □N/ | A 9. | | | |
| -Pace Containers Used: | ØYes □No □N | A | | | |
| -Pace IR Containers Used: | □Yes □No ØN | A | · | | |
| Containers Intact: | DYes DNO DN/ | A 10. | | | |
| Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests | □Yes □No ZN/ | A 11. | | | 5-19-15 |
| Sample Labels match COC: | E Tree DNO DN | A 12. 008 - 3 | vials no | Hime. | mm |
| -Includes date time/ID/Analysis Matrix | | all viah | noda | to on sc | Indo land |
| All containers needing preservation have been che (Non-Compliance noted in 13.) | ecked. □Yes □No ØN/ | T HNO3 | TH2SO4 | NaOH T Na | aOH +ZnAct |
| All containers needing preservation are found to be | e in | - | | · | |
| compliance with EPA recommendation. (HNO3, H2SO4 <2: NaOH+7nAct >9 NaOH >12) | □Yes □No | 4 | | | |
| exceptions: (VOA, coliform, TOC, TOX, TOH, | | Initial when | ab Std #ID of | Date/ | |
| Odd, WIDROW, Phenolics, OTHER: | | completed p | reservative | Time: | |
| Trip Blank Present: | KIYes 🛛 No 🗍 N// | 14. | | | |
| Trip Blank Custody Sools Procont | | 15. | | | |
| Pace Trip Blank L of # (if purchased): | | | | | |
| Client Notification/ Resolution: | | If ch | ecked see attack | and form for addition | |
| Person Contacted: | Date | /Time: | oonou, ood alldu | | |
| Comments/ Resolution: | aned 5 | meon uic | us in (| oder. | |
| | | | - - | ······································ | |
| | | | | | |
| Project Manager Poview | | | | | |
| rioject manager Review: | - RAV | | Date: | 5~/9 | -15 |

| (Please F | Print Clearly) | | | | 7 | | | | | | | R MIDWES | T REGION | | Page 1 | of |
|------------------------------|---|--------------------------|---|---------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------|----------|----------|----------|---------------------|--------------|----------------|------------|
| Company Name: | <u>KP</u> | | | | haa | Ana | hdin | ~1® | | 1 | wire. U | 2 | JU WI. 320-403-2430 | | | |
| Branch/Location: | 1 | | /- | | ace | ru ka www.o: | iyuw welabs a | QI om | | | Xd | 10 | | | 40114 | 978 |
| Project Contact: | 6 | | | | | | | | | | H | | Quote #: | | | |
| Phone: | 2-9217 | | ļ | C | HA | IN | OF | | US | ΓO | DY | | Mail To Contact: | | | |
| Project Number: | δ [.] | | A=None | B=HC | L C=H | 2804 | Preserval D=HNO3 | tion Cod E=DI\ | es Nater F | -Methano | I G=N | aOH | Mail To Company: | | | |
| Project Name: | op Tree | | H=Sodiu | um Bisulfal | te Solutio | n | I=Sodium | Thiosulf | ate J= | Other | | | Mail To Address: | | | |
| Project State: |) is consin | | FILTERE | D? 0) | Y/N | V | | | | T | | | - · | | * | |
| Sampled By (Print): | 5Harubis | PR | RESERVA (CODE | | Pick Letter | B | | | | | | | Invoice To Contact: | | Ann- | |
| Sampled By (Sign): | Volcoma | | • | | | | | | | | | | Invoice To Company: | | MA | ~ |
| PO #: | Regula Progra | am: | | | lested | 2 | | | | | | | Invoice To Address: | | | · |
| Data Package Options | | Matrix C | odes _{Water} | | Requ | * | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (billable) NOT needed on B = Biota C = Charco C = Oil | DW = cal GW = SW = | = Drinking = Ground V = Surface V | Water Nater Nater | yses | 100 | | | | | | | Invoice To Phone: | | | |
| | your sample S = Soil | e WP = | = Waste W Wipe | Vater | Anal | 0 | | | | | | | CLIENT | LAB C | OMMENTS | Profile # |
| PACE LAB # CLIEN | | ATE TI | IME | MATRIX | | | | | | | | | COMMENTS | Lab | Use Only) | |
| 1001 MW | -5 6 | 15 | vz1 (| 20 | | ~ | | | | | | | | 3-40 | DMIYB | |
| 002 P-1 | 4 | 3/11. | 40 | | | V | | | | | | | | | | |
| 003 Mh | 1-2 7 | S 12 | 2.2.15 | | | く | | | | | | | | | | |
| MA MW | -4 | 14 | 49 | | | 7 | | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| 05 P-4 | | | 48 | | | 1 | | | | | | | | 1 | 1 | |
| 010 P-2 | | 12 | :36 | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 007 MW | 1-L[| 11 | 12) | | | V | 1 | | | | | | | 1 | , | |
| 008 MU | >~7 | 13 | 342 | Y | | V | | | | | | | | | V | |
| 009 Tr | 1P | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2-4 | IOMIV B | |
| _ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | [| | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | | | 1/2 | 5 | |
| Rush Turnaround Time | Requested - Prelims | Relinquishe | By C | 1.0 |) | ¢ | SIG Date | er ime: | 1107 | 5- 1 | Received | NAN | Date/Time: | all' | PACE Pro | oject No. |
| Date Neede | d: | Relinquishe | ed By: | p | <u>`</u> | | Date | e/Time: | <u></u> | | Received | By: | Date/Time | - <i>µ,,</i> | 4011- | 1978 |
| Transmit Prelim Rush Results | by (complete what you want): | Bolingwicks | d Byc | | | | Det | | | | Jacobio | Byc | U Data/firmat | | Receipt Temp = | DIO |
| Email #1: | | rceinquishe | ю ву: | | | | Date | e/ime: | | ł | -eceived | oy: | Date/Time: | | Sample Re | ceipt pH |
| Telephone: | | Relinquishe | ed By: | | | | Date | e/Time: | | F | Received | By: | Date/Time: | <u> </u> | OK / Ad | justed |
| Fax: | | 1 | | | | | | | | l | | | | | Cooler Cus | tody Seal |
| Samples on HOLD a | re subject to | Relinquishe | ed By: | | | | Date | e/Time: | | F | Received | By: | Date/Time: | | Present / N | ot Present |
| special pricing and rel | ease of liability | L | | ,,,,Chiterrana | | | | | | | | | | | Intact / No | or Intact |

| Pace Analytical Client Name: N Courier: Fed Ex Fracking #: VPS | | | | | Green Bay, WI 5430 |
|--|---------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Client Name: RP Courier: Fed Ex F UPS, Client F Pa Fracking #: | | | | | |
| Courier: Fed Ex T UPS / Client T P | | | Project #: | WO#:4 | 40114978 |
| Tracking #: | ace Other: | • | | | |
| | | | | 40114978 | |
| Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: 🔽 ye | s no Seals | intact: | Γ yes Γ no | | |
| Custody Seal on Samples Present: | no Seals | intact: | F yes F no | | |
| Packing Material: Bubble Wrap / Bu | ubble Bags I | None | Other | | ······································ |
| | lype of ice: | Riolo | Blue Dry None | Samples of | n ice, cooling process has begun |
| | - | Diolo | | | Person examining contents: |
| Temp should be above freezing to 6°C for all sample | except Biota. | | | | Date: |
| Frozen Biota Samples should be received ≤ 0°C. | | | Comments: | | Initials: <u></u> |
| Chain of Custody Present: | Vyes 🗆 No | □n/a | 1 | | |
| Chain of Custody Filled Out: | ØYes □No | □n/a | 2. | | · |
| Chain of Custody Relinquished: | ŹYes □No | □n/a | 3. | | |
| Sampler Name & Signature on COC: | ŹYes □No | □n/a | 4. | | |
| Samples Arrived within Hold Time: | | □n/a | 5. | | |
| - VOA Samples frozen upon receipt | Yes No | | Date/Time: | | |
| Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr): | | □n/a | 6. | | <u></u> |
| Rush Turn Around Time Requested: | | | 7 | | |
| Sufficient Volume: | | | <u>, e</u> | | |
| | | | <u>o</u> | | |
| Page Containers Used: | | | | | |
| Pace UD Containers Used. | | - | | | |
| | | | 4.0 | | |
| | | | 10. | | 2 10 14 |
| -iltered volume received for Dissolved tests | | IZIN/A | $\frac{11}{500} = 2$ | NOIS NO | <u>5-19-15</u> |
| Sample Labels match COC: 5-19-15 | HTTEE KINO | ⊡n/A | 12.000> | VILLOS TIL | stime. I late |
| -Includes date/time/ID/Analysis Matrix: | | | anviar | DOOR | te on sample late |
| Non-Compliance noted in 13.) | | ǾN/A | 13. T HNO3 | F H2SO4 | F NaOH F NaOH +ZnAct |
| All containers needing preservation are found to be in compliance with EPA recommendation | | 6 | | | |
| (HNO3, H2SO4 ≤2; NaOH+ZnAct ≥9, NaOH ≥12) | | /N/A | | | |
| xceptions: VOA, coliform, TOC, TOX, TOH, D&G, WIDROW, Phenolics. OTHER: | ØYes □No | | Initial when completed | Lab Std #ID of preservative | Date/ Time: |
| Headspace in VOA Vials (>6mm); | Dives LINO | | 1/ | | |
| Trip Blank Present | | | 15. | | |
| Trip Blank Custody Seals Present | | | | | |
| Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if purchased): | アージョー | | | | |
| Client Notification/ Resolution: | | | lf c | checked, see attac | hed form for additional comments |
| Person Contacted: | - di | Date/ | | <u>at h</u> | nation |
| Comments/ Resolution: | ntly 5 | 2 | MEOR UI | mom (| UMM' |
| | ····· | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Droject Manager Poview | // | | | Data | 5-10-10 |
| Fioject Manager Review: | - Ru | \leftarrow | | Dale: | 5110 |







